"13,32.060 Hook-up charges. 

Class of Service 

18. Commercial 
(Commercial shall include 
all classes not otherwise 
included on this table) 

ERU Assignment 

1 ERU per 1600 sq.ft. 
or less of interior 
floor space 

For commercial establishments in excess of one thousand 
six hundred (1600) square feet of interior floor space, 
the city shall use actual or projected flow calculations 
approved by the city engineer; provided, however, the 
minimum connection fee shall not be less than one 
equivalent residential units. If projected flow